Tarrif name	NOHA PROPOSAL.	NOHA PROPOSAL	ALTERNATIVE PROPOSAL 1	ALTERNATIVE PROPOSAL 2	ALTERNATIVE PROPOSAL 3 ALTERNATIVE PROPOSAL 4 ALTERNATIVE PROPOSAL 6 CURRENT TARIF
SUGGESTION	\$	AS PER NOHA BUT DELAY AT LEAST UNTIL PEOPLES FINANCIAL POSITION HA	AS PER NOTHER BUT DELAY FOR THAR AND ENGINE TARRED AS PER NOTH EXCEPT LEAVE TARRES UNCHANGED AS PER NOTH EXCEPT LEAVE TARRES UNCHANGED		BASE RATES LEFT AS CURRENT FOR TARIFF 1, 2 AND 4 INCREASE 116 MILE RATE TO 13 PENCE FOR TARIFF 1 AND 14 PENCE FOR TARIFF 2 AND 4 LEAVE TARIFF 3 UNCHANGED INCREASE BASE RATE TO £2.30 FOR TARIFF 1 AND £2.50 FOR TARIFF 2 AND 4 ALL OTHER RATES TO REMAIN AS CURRENT TARIFF 2 AND 4 REDUCE 1.116 MILE RATE TO 10 PENCE FOR ALL TARIFFS 2 AND 4 REDUCE 1.116 MILE RATE TO 10 PENCE FOR ALL TARIFFS 2 AND 4 ALL OTHER RATES TO REMAIN AS CURRENT TARIFF 2 AND 4 ALL OTHER RATES TO REMAIN AS CURRENT TARIFF
-	AGREED	DISAGREED	DISAGREED DISAGREED DISAGREED	DISAGREED	DISAGREED
MEMBER OF NOHA	YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YES				NO N
RESPONDENT		4	31	2	14. 16. 17. 18. 19. 22. 24. 24. 26. 28. 28. 29. 60. 61. 7. 7. 7. 8. 9. 9. 60. 61. 61. 7. 7. 81. 82. 83. 84. 84. 85. 86. 86. 86. 86. 86. 86. 86. 86
DATE	25/09/2012 25/09/2012 28/09/2012 16/10/2012	26/09/2012	16/10/2012	25/09/2012	15/10/2012 15/10/

CURRENT TARIFF

TARRIF 1				
DISTANCE	CURRENT FARE			
PULL-OFF RATE UP TO 1/4 MILE	£2.00			
PER 1/16 MILE THEREAFTER	£0.11			
TARIFF 1 EXAMPL	E CHARGES			
1/4 MILE	£2.00			
1/2 MILE	£2.44			
3/4 MILE	£2.88			
1 MILE	£3.32			
2 MILES	£5.08			
3 MILES	£6.84			
4 MILES	£8.60			
5 MILES	£10.36			
10 MILES	£19.16			
15 MILES	£27.96			
20 MILES	£36.76			

TARRIF 2	TARRIF 2 AND 4					
DISTANCE	CURRENT FARE					
PULL-OFF RATE UP TO 1/4 MILE	£2.30					
PER 1/16 MILE THEREAFTER	£0.12					
TARIFF 2 AND 4 EX	AMPLE CHARGES					
1/4 MILE	£2.30					
1/2 MILE	£2.78					
3/4 MILE	£3.26					
1 MILE	£3.74					
2 MILES	£5.66					
3 MILES	£7.58					
4 MILES	£9.50					
5 MILES	£11.42					
10 MILES	£21.02					
15 MILES	£30.62					
20 MILES	£40.22					

TARRIF 3				
DISTANCE	CURRENT FARE			
PULL-OFF RATE UP TO 1/4 MILE	£4.00			
PER 1/16 MILE THEREAFTER	£0.25			
TARIFF 3 EXAMPLE	CHARGES			
1/4 MILE	£4.00			
1/2 MILE	£5.00			
3/4 MILE	£6.00			
1 MILE	£7.00			
2 MILES	£11.00			
3 MILES	£15.00			
4 MILES	£19.00			
5 MILES	£23.00			
10 MILES	£43.00			
15 MILES	£63.00			
20 MILES	£83.00			

NOHA PROPOSAL

TARRIF 1					
DISTANCE	CURRENT	NOHA PROPOSAL	INCREASE ON CURRENT		
PULL-OFF RATE UP TO 1/4 MILE	£2.00	£2.50	£0.50		
PER 1/16 MILE THEREAFTER	£0.11	£0.12	£0.01		
	TARIFF 1	EXAMPLE CHARGES			
1/4 MILE	£2.00	£2.50	£0.50		
1/2 MILE	£2.44	£2.98	£0.54		
3/4 MILE	£2.88	£3.46	£0.58		
1 MILE	£3.32	£3.94	£0.62		
2 MILES	£5.08	£5.86	£0.78		
3 MILES	£6.84	£7.78	£0.94		
4 MILES	£8.60	£9.70	£1.10		
5 MILES	£10.36	£11.62	£1.26		
10 MILES	£19.16	£21.22	£2.06		
15 MILES	£27.96	£30.82	£2.86		
20 MILES	£36.76	£40.42	£3.66		

TARRIF 2 AND 4				
DISTANCE	CURRENT	NOHA PROPOSAL	INCREASE ON CURRENT	
PULL-OFF RATE UP TO 1/4 MILE	£2.30	£2.50	£0.20	
PER 1/16 MILE THEREAFTER	£0.12	£0.12	€0.00	
	TARIFF 2 ANI	O 4 EXAMPLE CHARG	ES	
1/4 MILE	£2.30	£2.50	£0.20	
1/2 MILE	£2.78	£2.98	£0.20	
3/4 MILE	£3.26	£3.46	£0.20	
1 MILE	£3.74	£3.94	£0.20	
2 MILES	£5.66	£5.86	£0.20	
3 MILES	£7.58	£7.78	£0.20	
4 MILES	£9.50	£9.70	£0.20	
5 MILES	£11.42	£11.62	£0,20	
10 MILES	£21.02	£21.22	£0.20	
15 MILES	£30.62	£30.82	£0.20	
20 MILES	£40.22	£40.42	£0.20	

TARRIF 3					
DISTANCE	CURRENT	NOHA PROPOSAL	INCREASE ON CURRENT		
PULL-OFF RATE UP TO 1/4 MILE	£4.00	£2.50	-£1.50		
PER 1/16 MILE THEREAFTER	£0.25	£0.12	-£0.13		
	TARIFF 3	EXAMPLE CHARGES			
1/4 MILE	£4.00	£2.50	-£1.50		
1/2 MILE	£5.00	£2.98	-£2.02		
3/4 MILE	£6.00	£3.46	-£2:54		
1 MILE	£7.00	£3.94	-£3.06		
2 MILES	£11.00	£5.86	-£5.14		
3 MILES	£15.00	£7.78	-£7.22		
4 MILES	£19.00	£9.70	-£9.30		
5 MILES	£23.00	£11.62	-£11.38		
10 MILES	£43.00	£21.22	-£21.78		
15 MILES	£63.00	£30.82	-£32.18		
20 MILES	£83.00	£40.42	-£42.58		

TARRIF 1

DISTANCE	CURRENT	ALTERNATIVE PROPOSAL 1	INCREASE ON CURRENT
PULL-OFF RATE UP TO			W 70 S W - 1
1/4 MILE	£2.00	£2.50	£0.50
PER 1/16 MILE			
THEREAFTER	£0.11	£0.12	£0.01
	TAR	IFF 1 EXAMPLE CHARGES	
1/4 MILE	£2.00	£2.50	£0:50
1/2 MILE	£2.44	£2.98	£0.54
3/4 MILE	£2.88	£3.46	£0.58
1 MILE	£3.32	£3.94	£0.62
2 MILES	£5.08	£5.86	£0.78
3 MILES	£6.84	£7.78	£0.94
4 MILES	£8.60	£9.70	£1.10
5 MILES	£10.36	£11.62	£1.26
10 MILES	£19.16	£21.22	£2.06
15 MILES	£27.96	£30.82	£2.86
20 MILES	£36.76	£40.42	£3.66

DISTANCE	CURRENT	ALTERNATIVE PROPOSAL 1	INCREASE ON CURRENT
PULL-OFF RATE UP TO			
1/4 MILE	£2.30	£2.50	£0.20
PER 1/16 MILE			
THEREAFTER	£0.12	£0.12	£0.00
	TARIFF	2 AND 4 EXAMPLE CHARGES	
1/4 MILE	£2.30	£2.50	£0.20
1/2 MILE	£2.78	£2.98	£0.20
3/4 MILE	£3.26	£3.46	£0.20
1 MILE	£3.74	£3.94	£0.20
2 MILES	£5.66	£5.86	£0.20
3 MILES	£7.58	£7.78	£0.20
4 MILES	£9.50	£9.70	£0:20
5 MILES	£11.42	£11.62	€0.20
10 MILES	£21.02	£21.22	£0.20
15 MILES	£30.62	£30.82	£0.20
20 MILES	£40.22	£40.42	£0.20

TARRIF 3

DISTANCE	CURRENT	ALTERNATIVE PROPOSAL 1	INCREASE ON CURRENT
PULL-OFF RATE UP TO			
1/4 MILE	£4.00	£4.00	00.03
PER 1/16 MILE			
THEREAFTER	£0.25	£0.25	£0.00
	TAR	IFF 3 EXAMPLE CHARGES	
1/4 MILE	£4.00	£4.00	£0.00
1/2 MILE	£5.00	£5.00	£0,00
3/4 MILE	£6.00	£6.00	£0.00
1 MILE	£7.00	£7.00	€0.00
2 MILES	£11.00	£11.00	£0.00
3 MILES	£15.00	£15.00	£0.00
4 MILES	£19.00	£19.00	£0.00
5 MILES	£23.00	£23.00	£0.00
10 MILES	£43.00	£43.00	£0.00
15 MILES	£63.00	£63.00	£0.00
20 MILES	£83.00	£83.00	£0.00

TARRIF 1

DISTANCE	CURRENT	ALTERNATIVE PROPOSAL 2	INCREASE ON CURRENT
PULL-OFF RATE UP TO 1/4 MILE	£2.00	£2.50	£0.50
PER 1/16 MILE THEREAFTER	£0.11	£0.10	-£0.01
	TAR	IFF 1 EXAMPLE CHARGES	
1/4 MILE	£2.00	£2.50	£0.50
1/2 MILE	£2.44	£2.90	£0.46
3/4 MILE	£2.88	£3.30	£0.42
1 MILE	£3.32	£3.70	£0.38
2 MILES	£5.08	£5.30	£0.22
3 MILES	£6.84	£6.90	£0.06
4 MILES	£8.60	£8.50	-£0.10
5 MILES	£10.36	£10.10	-£0.26
10 MILES	£19.16	£18.10	-£1.06
15 MILES	£27.96	£26.10	-£1.86
20 MILES	£36.76	£34.10	-£2,66

DISTANCE	CURRENT	ALTERNATIVE PROPOSAL 2	INCREASE ON CURRENT
PULL-OFF RATE UP TO			
1/4 MILE	£2.30	£2.50	£0.20
PER 1/16 MILE			
THEREAFTER	£0.12	£0.10	-£0.02
	TARIFF	2 AND 4 EXAMPLE CHARGES	
1/4 MILE	£2.30	£2.50	£0.20
1/2 MILE	£2.78	£2.90	£0.12
3/4 MILE	£3.26	£3.30	£0.04
1 MILE	£3.74	£3.70	-E0.04
2 MILES	£5.66	£5.30	-£0.36
3 MILES	£7.58	£6.90	-£0.68
4 MILES	£9.50	£8.50	-£1.00
5 MILES	£11.42	£10.10	-£1.32
10 MILES	£21.02	£18.10	-£2.92
15 MILES	£30.62	£26.10	-£4.52
20 MILES	£40.22	£34.10	-£6.12

TARRIF 3

DISTANCE	CURRENT	ALTERNATIVE PROPOSAL 2	INCREASE ON CURRENT
PULL-OFF RATE UP TO	The same of the sa		
1/4 MILE	£4.00	£4.00	£0.00
PER 1/16 MILE			
THEREAFTER	£0.25	£0.25	£0.00
	TAR	IFF 3 EXAMPLE CHARGES	
1/4 MILE	£4.00	£4.00	£0.00
1/2 MILE	£5.00	£5.00	€0.00
3/4 MILE	£6.00	£6.00	£0.00
1 MILE	£7.00	£7.00	£0.00
2 MILES	£11.00	£11.00	£0.00
3 MILES	£15.00	£15.00	£0.00
4 MILES	£19.00	£19.00	£0.00
5 MILES	£23.00	£23.00	£0.00
10 MILES	£43.00	£43.00	£0.00
15 MILES	£63.00	£63.00	£0.00
20 MILES	£83.00	£83.00	£0.00

TARRIF 1

DISTANCE	CURRENT	ALTERNATIVE PROPOSAL 3	INCREASE ON CURRENT
PULL-OFF RATE UP TO 1/4 MILE	£2.00	£2.00	£0.00
PER 1/16 MILE THEREAFTER	£0.11	£0.13	£0.02
	TAR	IFF 1 EXAMPLE CHARGES	
1/4 MILE	£2.00	£2.00	£0.00
1/2 MILE	£2.44	£2.52	£0.08
3/4 MILE	£2.88	£3.04	£0.16
1 MILE	£3.32	£3.56	£0.24
2 MILES	£5.08	£5.64	£0.56
3 MILES	£6.84	£7.72	88.03
4 MILES	£8.60	£9.80	£1.20
5 MILES	£10.36	£11.88	£1.52
10 MILES	£19.16	£22.28	£3.12
15 MILES	£27.96	£32.68	£4.72
20 MILES	£36.76	£43.08	£6.32

DISTANCE	CURRENT	ALTERNATIVE PROPOSAL 3	INCREASE ON CURRENT
PULL-OFF RATE UP TO			
1/4 MILE	£2.30	£2.30	£0.00
PER 1/16 MILE			
THEREAFTER	£0.12	£0.14	£0.02
,	TARIFF	2 AND 4 EXAMPLE CHARGES	
1/4 MILE	£2.30	£2.30	£0.00
1/2 MILE	£2.78	£2.86	£0,08
3/4 MILE	£3.26	£3.42	£0.16
1 MILE	£3.74	£3.98	£0.24
2 MILES	£5.66	£6.22	£0.56
3 MILES	£7.58	£8.46	£0,88
4 MILES	£9.50	£10.70	£1.20
5 MILES	£11.42	£12.94	£1.52
10 MILES	£21.02	£24.14	£3.12
15 MILES	£30.62	£35.34	£4.72
20 MILES	£40.22	£46.54	£6.32

TARRIF 3

DISTANCE	CURRENT	ALTERNATIVE PROPOSAL 3	INCREASE ON CURRENT
PULL-OFF RATE UP TO			
1/4 MILE	£4.00	£4.00	£0,00
PER 1/16 MILE			
THEREAFTER	£0.25	£0.25	£0.00
	TAR	IFF 3 EXAMPLE CHARGES	
1/4 MILE	£4.00	£4.00	£0.00
1/2 MILE	£5.00	£5.00	£0.00
3/4 MILE	£6.00	£6.00	£0.00
1 MILE	£7.00	£7.00	£0.00
2 MILES	£11.00	£11.00	£0.00
3 MILES	£15.00	£15.00	£0.00
4 MILES	£19.00	£19.00	£0.00
5 MILES	£23.00	£23.00	£0.00
10 MILES	£43.00	£43.00	00.03
15 MILES	£63.00	£63.00	£0.00
20 MILES	£83.00	£83.00	£0.00

TARRIF 1

DISTANCE	CURRENT	ALTERNATIVE PROPOSAL 4	INCREASE ON CURRENT
PULL-OFF RATE UP TO			77 7 7
1/4 MILE	£2.00	£2.30	£0.30
PER 1/16 MILE			
THEREAFTER	£0.11	£0.11	£0.00
	TAR	IFF 1 EXAMPLE CHARGES	
1/4 MILE	£2.00	£2.30	£0.30
1/2 MILE	£2.44	£2.74	£0.30
3/4 MILE	£2.88	£3.18	£0.30
1 MILE	£3.32	£3.62	£0.30
2 MILES	£5.08	£5.38	£0.30
3 MILES	£6.84	£7.14	£0.30
4 MILES	£8.60	£8.90	£0,30
5 MILES	£10.36	£10.66	£0.30
10 MILES	£19.16	£19.46	£0.30
15 MILES	£27.96	£28.26	£0.30
20 MILES	£36.76	£37.06	£0.30

DISTANCE	CURRENT	ALTERNATIVE PROPOSAL 4	INCREASE ON CURRENT
PULL-OFF RATE UP TO			
1/4 MILE	£2.30	£2.50	£0.20
PER 1/16 MILE			
THEREAFTER	£0.12	£0.12	€0.00
	TARIFF	2 AND 4 EXAMPLE CHARGES	
1/4 MILE	£2.30	£2.50	£0.20
1/2 MILE	£2.78	£2.98	£0.20
3/4 MILE	£3.26	£3.46	£0.20
1 MILE	£3.74	£3.94	£0.20
2 MILES	£5.66	£5.86	£0.20
3 MILES	£7.58	£7.78	£0:20
4 MILES	£9.50	£9.70	£0.20
5 MILES	£11.42	£11.62	£0.20
10 MILES	£21.02	£21.22	£0.20
15 MILES	£30.62	£30.82	£0.20
20 MILES	£40.22	£40.42	£0.20

TARRIF 3

DISTANCE	CURRENT	ALTERNATIVE PROPOSAL 4	INCREASE ON CURRENT
PULL-OFF RATE UP TO			
1/4 MILE	£4.00	£4.00	£0.00
PER 1/16 MILE			W
THEREAFTER	£0.25	£0.25	£0.00
	TAR	IFF 3 EXAMPLE CHARGES	
1/4 MILE	£4.00	£4.00	£0.00
1/2 MILE	£5.00	£5.00	£0.00
3/4 MILE	£6.00	£6.00	£0.00
1 MILE	£7.00	£7.00	£0.00
2 MILES	£11.00	£11.00	£0.00
3 MILES	£15.00	£15.00	£0.00
4 MILES	£19.00	£19.00	£0.00
5 MILES	£23.00	£23.00	00.03
10 MILES	£43.00	£43.00	€0.00
15 MILES	£63.00	£63.00	00.03
20 MILES	£83.00	£83.00	£0.00

TARRIF 1

DISTANCE	CURRENT	ALTERNATIVE PROPOSAL 5	INCREASE ON CURRENT
PULL-OFF RATE UP TO			
1/4 MILE	£2.00	£2.50	£0.50
PER 1/16 MILE THEREAFTER	CO 44	£0.10	-£0.01
THEREAL TER	£0.11	IFF 1 EXAMPLE CHARGES	-E0.01
1/4 MILE	£2.00	£2.50	£0.50
1/2 MILE	£2.44	£2.90	£0.46
3/4 MILE	£2.88	£3.30	€0,42
1 MILE	£3.32	£3.70	€0.38
2 MILES	£5.08	£5.30	£0.22
3 MILES	£6.84	£6.90	£0.06
4 MILES	£8.60	£8.50	-£0.10
5 MILES	£10.36	£10.10	-£0.26
10 MILES	£19.16	£18.10	-£1.06
15 MILES	£27.96	£26.10	-£1.86
20 MILES	£36.76	£34.10	-£2.66

DISTANCE	CURRENT	ALTERNATIVE PROPOSAL 5	INCREASE ON CURRENT
PULL-OFF RATE UP TO			
1/4 MILE	£2.30	£2.50	£0.20
PER 1/16 MILE			
THEREAFTER	£0.12	£0.10	-£0.02
у	TARIFF	2 AND 4 EXAMPLE CHARGES	
1/4 MILE	£2.30	£2.50	£0.20
1/2 MILE	£2.78	£2.90	£0.12
3/4 MILE	£3.26	£3.30	£0.04
1 MILE	£3.74	£3.70	-£0.04
2 MILES	£5.66	£5.30	-£0.36
3 MILES	£7.58	£6.90	-£0.68
4 MILES	£9.50	£8.50	-£1.00
5 MILES	£11.42	£10.10	-£1.32
10 MILES	£21.02	£18.10	-£2.92
15 MILES	£30.62	£26.10	-£4.52
20 MILES	£40.22	£34.10	-£6.12

TARRIF 3

DISTANCE	CURRENT	ALTERNATIVE PROPOSAL 5	INGREASE ON CURRENT
PULL-OFF RATE UP TO 1/4 MILE	£4.00	£2.50	-£1.50
PER 1/16 MILE THEREAFTER	£0.25	£0.10	-£0.15
	TAR	IFF 3 EXAMPLE CHARGES	
1/4 MILE	£4.00	£2.50	-£1.50
1/2 MILE	£5.00	£2.90	-£2.10
3/4 MILE	£6.00	£3.30	-£2.70
1 MILE	£7.00	£3.70	-£3.30
2 MILES	£11.00	£5.30	-£5.70
3 MILES	£15.00	£6.90	-£8.10
4 MILES	£19.00	£8.50	-£10.50
5 MILES	£23.00	£10.10	-£12.90
10 MILES	£43.00	£18.10	-£24.90
15 MILES	£63.00	£26.10	-£36.90
20 MILES	£83.00	£34.10	-£48.90

TARRIF 1

DISTANCE	CURRENT	ALTERNATIVE PROPOSAL 6	INCREASE ON CURRENT
PULL-OFF RATE UP TO 1/4 MILE	£2.00	£2.50	£0.50
PER 1/16 MILE THEREAFTER	£0.11	£0.11	€0,00
	TAR	IFF 1 EXAMPLE CHARGES	
1/4 MILE	£2.00	£2.50	£0.50
1/2 MILE	£2.44	£2.94	£0.50
3/4 MILE	£2.88	£3.38	£0.50
1 MILE	£3.32	£3.82	£0.50
2 MILES	£5.08	£5.58	£0.50
3 MILES	£6.84	£7.34	£0.50
4 MILES	£8.60	£9.10	£0.50
5 MILES	£10.36	£10.86	£0.50
10 MILES	£19.16	£19.66	£0.50
15 MILES	£27.96	£28.46	£0.50
20 MILES	£36.76	£37.26	£0.50

DISTANCE	CURRENT	ALTERNATIVE PROPOSAL 6	INCREASE ON CURRENT
PULL-OFF RATE UP TO			
1/4 MILE	£2.30	£2.70	£0.40
PER 1/16 MILE THEREAFTER	£0.12	£0.12	£0.00
MERCALTER			20.00
		2 AND 4 EXAMPLE CHARGES	
1/4 MILE	£2.30	£2.70	£0.40
1/2 MILE	£2.78	£3.18	£0.40
3/4 MILE	£3.26	£3.66	£0.40
1 MILE	£3.74	£4.14	£0.40
2 MILES	£5.66	£6.06	£0.40
3 MILES	£7.58	£7.98	£0.40
4 MILES	£9.50	£9.90	£0.40
5 MILES	£11.42	£11.82	£0.40
10 MILES	£21.02	£21.42	£0.40
15 MILES	£30.62	£31.02	£0.40
20 MILES	£40.22	£40.62	£0.40

TARRIF 3

DISTANCE	CURRENT	ALTERNATIVE PROPOSAL 6	INCREASE ON CURRENT
PULL-OFF RATE UP TO 1/4 MILE	£4.00	£4.00	£0.00
PER 1/16 MILE THEREAFTER	£0.25	£0.25	£0.00
TARIFF 3 EXAMPLE CHARGES			
1/4 MILE	£4.00	£4.00	£0.00
1/2 MILE	£5.00	£5.00	£0.00
3/4 MILE	£6.00	£6.00	£0.00
1 MILE	£7.00	£7.00	£0.00
2 MILES	£11.00	£11.00	£0.00
3 MILES	£15.00	£15.00	£0.00
4 MILES	£19.00	£19.00	£0.00
5 MILES	£23.00	£23.00	£0.00
10 MILES	£43.00	£43.00	£0.00
15 MILES	£63.00	£63.00	£0.00
20 MILES	£83.00	£83.00	£0.00